

CS DJ – 495/21

Mithlesh Gupta Vs. Vinod Kumar

11.10.2021

The matter has been taken up through physical hearing.

Present: Sh. Monu Tiwari, counsel for the plaintiff.

Heard.

This is the suit for recovery u/s 37 CPC but Neither the copy of the original cheque nor certified copy of the same has been placed on record and without filing of the same, the suit u/s 37 CPC is not maintainable. However, in the interest of justice, put up for appearance of the plaintiff on 25.11.2021.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/11.10.2021