

23.08.2022

Present: Ms. Pallavi, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.
Memo of appearance filed on behalf of defendant.

Be taken on record.

At request, put up for further proceedings on
15.11.2022.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/23.08.2022