

29.01.2025

Present: Sh. Harshit Goel, Counsel for plaintiff.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for plaintiff has filed an application for issuance of summons for judgment.

Submissions on said application heard. Record perused.

Issue summons for judgment as prescribed u/o 37 of CPC on filing of on filing of PF/RC/speed post, authorized courier as well as through electronic mode.

Steps be taken within 7 days from today.

Now to come up on 03.07.2025 for further proceedings as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 29.01.2025