

3 CS DJ 495/21
Mithlesh Gupta Vs. Vinod Kumar

03.07.2025

Present: Sh. Harshit Goel, Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ankit, Counsel for defendant through v/c.

Reply filed by the plaintiff to the leave to defend.
Copy already supplied.

To come up for arguments on leave to defend on
08.10.2025.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 03.07.2025