

37 CS DJ 495/21 MITHLESH GUPTA Vs. VINOD KUMAR

18.02.2026

Present : Sh. Amrender Nath Shukla, Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Ankit Gupta, counsel for the defendant (through VC).
Defendant in person.

The pleadings in respect of the amended plaint have been completed whereby, the following issues are framed:

1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the decree of suit amount, as prayed for? OPP
2. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to any interest on the suit amount? If so, at what rate and for what period? OPP
3. Relief.

No other issue arises or being pressed.

To come up for PE by way of affidavit on
06.06.2026.

The advance copy of the affidavit of the PW be supplied to the opposite party at least one week in advance before the NDOH.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 18.02.2026